GROCM

HICKS, GREEN
CLAYTON, JOHN M
DICKEY, J T
HOPKINS, HENRY
TUNSTALL, W B
BUFORD, H L
PORTER, JAMES M
FURCH, ED
VAUGHAN, RUBE
DENNIS, HARMON
FOREMAN, GEORGE
MOORE, WALTER
WILLIAMS, GUS
JOHNSON, A J
HICKS, CHARLIE Jr
RAY, THEADORE?
SEATON, N E
HICKS, WESLEY
ROBINSON, H C W
PRICE, E §
DENNIS, SAM
McCELVY, WILLIE
DUNNAN, E B
WATSON, R L
RAINS, J A
RAINS, J A
STANLEY, WALTER
TERRY, JOHN
HACKNEY, WILLIAM
MAYRANT, SAM N
SINGLETARY, JOE
LANDREST?, L D
HARVEY, T K
WARREN, B W
WELLS, J W
THORNTON, W M
LEWIS, F N
OLIVER, W F
GROUNDS, D W
MURDOCK, W B
SKIPPER, JOHN W
ROBINSON, W H
LUCE, J E

ROSS, WILLIAM
TULLOS, SID
LONG, GEORGE H
CREATH?, W @
PARKER, E C
TYER, C W
HADEN, J A
CONNER, F J
CARROLL, JOHN H
PARKER, W A
JOHNSON, D L
GEE, J H
WALKER, JOE/GEO?

HOUSTON CO. TX. BRIDE

BRIDE

LAKEY, HENRIETTA
LAKEY, L E
LAKEY, LIZZIE
LAKEY, LUCY
LAKEY, NANCY
LAKEY, R A
LALLEE?, KATE
LAMB, ALICE
LAMB, ELLA

LAMB, FLORENCE
LAMB, JESSE
LAMB, KATIE
LAMB, WAXIE
LAMBERT, C D
LAMBERT, JESSIE
LAMBERT, JESSIE
LAMBERT, JESSIE
LAMBERT, MARIAH
LAMBERT, WILLIE E
LAMBRIGHT, TELLA
LAMBS, CORRIE
LAMBS, KATIE
LAME, LUCY ANN
LANCASTER, BELLE
LANCASTER, M E
LANCASTER, M E
LANCASTER, RUTH
LAND, BETSY
LAND, KATY

LAND, MYRTLE
LAND/LANE?, VIOLET
LANDREST, CORA

LANDRUM,
LANDRUM,
LANDRUM,
LANDRUM,

JANE Mrs
JENNIE
LIZZIE
MARTHA

LANDRUM, MINNIE
LANDRUM, ZODA
LANE, A L

LANE, ALICE

LANE, AMANDA

LANE, DELLA MAY
LANE, E V

LANE, ELDORADO
LANE, GERTRUDE
LANE, HATTIE LOUIS
LANE, JOSIE

LANE, LILLIAN L
LANE, LIZZIE

LANE, MAGGIE

LANE, MARGARET L
LANE, MATTIE

LANE, MATTIE
LANER, ELA
LANGHAM, LOUELLA
LANGHAM, MAGGIE

INDEX 1882-1317 96

DATE

31 MAR
28 SEP

3 JuL

12 DEC
27 MAY
15 JUN
4 APR
6 NOV
& NOV
4 FEB
15 JUN
271 JAN
21 DEC
22 DEC
23 JAN
5 JAN
31 MAR
29 JUL

20 APR
9 JUL
28 DEC

25 FEB

1 SEP
12 DEC

9 APR
24 SEP

10 SEP
19 DEC

€6 SEP

3 FEB
21 FEB

1883
1893
1815
1302
1808
1886
1806
1810
1807
1913
1913
1809
1813
1888
1504
1899
1904
1501

1802
1910
1810
1894
1884
1885
1890
1830
1917
1887
1885
1911

1894
189%
1805
1898
1894
1905
1904
1903
1891
1885
1897
1911

1899
1886
1913
1913
1882
1900
1913
1886
1883
1886
1801
1915
1801
1901

BK-PG

2-193
3-227
12-156
6-358
9-307
4-252
B8-164
10-30
8-321
11-341
11-348nr
9-178
11-266
2-70
T-362
5-288nr
7-215
6-58
6-317
10-50
10=-101nr
3-2%0
1-156
1-249
2-388
2=-380nr
12-394
1-412

10-161
3-296
5-254
8-78
5-40nr
3-283
B8-21
T-226
T-145
2=-431
4-113
4-354
10-210
5-250un
1-381
11-336
11-311
3-129
6-4
11-312
1-374
1-28
1=367
6-176
12-155

6-94



GROOM

MORRIS, W W
DOTSON?, T J
FRANKLIN, J E

JOLLY, WILL1AM
STEWART, ALBERT
STEWART, ANDREW
FLUKER, BRIT

FISHER, GEORGE
COLLIER, T E
COLLINS, THOMAS BELL
PARKS, CYRUS B
BUCKALEW, K M

COOK, S A

WOLFREY?, B F Jr
GILDER, F M
RODRIGUEZ, DEONICO
SMITH, J H

ORI Ty A,

WATSON, FLOYD
JOHNSON, ESSIE
THOMPSON, NOLON
HAMILTON, EDWIN
REECE, ED
BENNETT, J W
STINSON, W R
KELLY, C B
SMITH, ROBERT F
REECE, CLARK
WATSON, ©O0BY
THOMPSON, ISIAH
MOORE, THOMAS
HOPKINS, HARRY
BOX, JOE
ROBERTS, DICK
THOMPSON, ANDREW
CROWSON, W O
KING, J F
JAILER, C A
JOLLEY, JOE E
TOLAR, CLOUD
DICKSON, PRINCE
SMITH, WM BUNION
SHERMAN, TOM M Jr
KEYSER, CHARLIE
SERMONS, W E
STANLEY, W C
GRAY, HARMON W
BEAZLEY, OSCAR
WICKS, HERBERT
BYNUM, D M
SHIVERS, W C
McDONALD, F M
DICKEY, R C
STANLEY, STEPHEN J
HASSELL, C A
HOPKINS, WILLIAM

BRIDE

LANGHAM, MAR |NDA
LANGHAM, MATILDA
LANGLEY, ANNIE
LANGRUM, DELLA
LANGRUM, JOSIE
LANGRUM, MARY
LANGSTON, AMANDA
LANGSTON, CELLA
LANGSTON, FREDA
LANGSTON, MARY

LANGSTON,
LANGSTON,
LANSFORD,
LANSFORD,
LANTHROP,

NETTIE JOHN
S J

MATTIE
NANNIE
ANNIE

LARA, SOFRONIA
LARUE, ALICE
LaRUE, ANNIE MAE
LaRUE, ARBELLA
LaRUE, DORA Mrs
LaRUE, ELLA MAY
LaRUE, FANNIE
LaRUE, IDA
LaRUE, JANE
LaRUE, LEILA
LaRUE, LILY E
LaRUE, LIZZIE
LaRUE, MOLLY
LaRUE, TENNESSEE
LaRUE, VADA
LaRUE, WILLA
LaRUE, WILLIE
LARUE, WILLOW
LaRUE/LOREN?, ELI1ZA
LaRUE/LOREN?, ELLEN
LATHAM, MAGGIE
LATROP, J L
LAUDERDALE, ELLA
LAURY, FANNY

LAW, NORA
LAWRENCE ,

BETTIE

LAWRENCE ,
LAWRENCE ,
LAWRENCE ,

NETTIE
PAUL INE
SINE

LAWSON, CALLIE
LAWSON, MYRTLE

LEA, DORA M

LEACH, MINNIE
LEAL?, ANNIE
LEARLY, ELLA
LEATHERS, ANNIE
LEATHERWOOD, LAV INA
LEATHERWOOD, LOU

LEATHERWOCD, MARTHA M

LEAVERTON, HENNIE M
LEE, CORENA
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DATE

23

DEC
SEP

JAN
DEC

NOV
AUG
JAN
JUN
FEB

NOV
DEC

FEB
NOW
DEC
DEC

JAN

JAN
DEC
JUL
MAY
FEB
FEB
FEB
AUG
MAR

JUN
JAN
DEC
DEC

MAY
DEC
DEC
APR
JUL
DEC

FEB
AUG

ALG

§F%

1892
1883
1811
1894
1303
1901
1835
1801
1917
1811
1898
1887
1887
1801
1897
1917
1830
1915
1885
1913
1310
1912
1905
1899
1914
1801
1306
1917
1883
1908
1903
1904
18s2
1889
1889
1889
18394
1901
1883
1903
1806
1913
1912
1891
1810
1508
1308
1910
18396
1500
1309
1883
1887
1883
1896
1801



GROOM

ARMSTEAD, HiRAM
BASSFIELD, WILLIAM H
BRICE, RICHARD
COLTER?, JOHN
RED, MART A
SKIPPER, ROBERT W
PETERSON, WILL
THOMAS, ANDREW
SIMONS, SON
ANDERSON, OSCAR
HART, BOB
BLACKSHER, ARTHUR
BREASHER, THOMAS H
GRIFFIN, GEORGE
MARSH, J H
MURPHY, J €
WALKER, GEORGE
ARLEDGE, EMANUEL
VAUGHAN, J H
DELOY?, GEORGE E
WILSON, R D
PRICE, FRED F
LEEDIKER, A |
DUNGAN, TURNER
RICH, HERMAN
LUNDY, R G

TIMS, ESTER C
BISHOP, WILLIAM PENN
SWEET, | W

McGEE, SAM

ELAM, JOE

WILEY, DENNIS
TIPPETT, JOSEPH
KING, WINCIE V
ARD, BEAL

KING, DENSON
BROWN, JACK

BELL, WALTER
RICE, J H

WALKER, STEVE
GOOOWIN, L D/O?

STUBBLEFIELD, ALFONZO

GILFORD, HEZEKI|AH
GILMORE, DENNIS
ABB, JOE
DAWSON, DAVID Z
CARR, DAVE
REEVES, PERRY
CAMPBELL, JOHN
LITTLE, JAMES A
HICKS, LOUIS
LITTLE, E W
BELL, DAVE
MITCHELL, COL
HARRELSON, NOAH
SHAW, C C

BRIDE

LEE, DAISY

LEE, ELIZA

LEE, ELIZA

LEE, ELI1ZA

LEE, ELIZA

LEE, ELLA L

LEE, GERALDINE
LEE, GERALDINE
LEE, LEONA

LEE, LUCY

LEE, LYDIA

LEE, MARY

LEE, MARY

LEE, MARY

LEE, MARY E

LEE, MOLLIE

LEE, ORA

LEE, WILLIE
LEEDHAM, ALICE
LEEDHAM, ANNIE
LEEDIKER, FLONNIE
LEEDIKER, M
LEEDIKER, M L Mrs
LEEDIKER, ROSA BELLE
LEFFLER, ANNIE LOUIS
LEFFLER, GUSSIE
LEGGETT, GUSSIE
LeGORY, CAREY A
LeGORY, HORTENSE
LeGORY, LEE

LEMON, GRACE
LEMON?, ANNIE
LEMONS, CORNELIA
LEMONS, HOLLIE
LEMONS, LIVINIA
LEMONS, MOZELLA
LEMONS, REBECCA
LEMONS?, MARIAH
LENDERMAN, M L
LENNON, ANNIE
LENORD, M A

LENT, EFFIE E
LEONARD, AMANDA
LEONARD, ANNA
LEONARD, ANNIE
LEONARD, BETTIE
LEONARD, ELIZABETH
LEONARD, ESTHER
LEONARD, FANNIE
LEONARD, GEORGIA
LEONARD, JOSEPH INE
LEONARD, M F
LEONARD, MARY JANE
LEONARD, MARY JANE
LEONARD, REBECCA
LEONARD, SOPHIA

HOUSTON CO. TX. BRIDE INDEX 1882-1917 98

DATE

22 DEC
14 APR

& FEB
21 JUN

21 JuL
2 DEC
19 JuL
12 JuL

19 APR
29 DEC
14 SEP

4 AUG
& APR

23 APR
24 DEC
29 JuL

23 DEC
25 DEC

271 JUN
25 DEC
11

35

[
m
(#]

17
10
24

HEE

W o
5%
0

27

20
12
Z3
28 OCT
10 MAR
12 OCT
T SEP
26 AUG

BGZED

1802
1809
1801

1887
1830
1888
1808
1898
1314
1802
1883
1913
1830
1811

1898
1885
1801

1900
1802
1802
1816
1834
1911

1807
1308
1907
1810
1508
1808
1504
1805
1807
1801
1510
1892
1813
1884
1899
1898
1904
1881

1888
1808
1512
1812
1910
1801

1914
1894
1500
1898
1884
1801
1906
1898
1902



GROCM

PRICE, J |
CRAWFORD, J S
MOORE, C W

LAMB, JESSE
JOHNSON, JOHN
WASHINGTON, LEWIS
MiTCHELL, ANDREW
SIMPSON, JEFF
HOLLOMON, WALTER
LONG, JOHN
PATTON, WALTER C
WILLIAMS, HUGH
LAIRD, H J

HOPK INS, OSCAR
MOORE, CLINT
FANNEL, FRANK
DAVIS, LEWIS
STANTON, GEORGE
SMITH, E E
MOORE, ANDREW
TERRY, LEE
TUNSTALL, T B Jr
RICHARDSON, J W
RICE, C A
ATKINSON, R H
LOVELADY, BENJAMIN
SMITH, JOHN

LEE, LABE
JOHNSON, PURDON
McQUEEN, B F
HOOPER, W A
HOOPER, W A
PETERSON, OSCAR
HEARON, J C
KELLETT, WILLIAM M
ELLIS, B M
SCARBROUGH, RAYMOND
SMELLY, JESSE
GOLDEN, FRANK
McFARLAND, W
ANDREWS, N K
VADEN, FRANK L
SANDERS, L S
ANDREWS, B F
ALLEN, PAUL
SMITH, G W
TOTTY, WALLACE
DEAN, JOHN ©
JOHNSON, WILLIAM
DALEY, J H
POOLE, J H

SHAW, B S

ODOM, SHED

oDOM, J |

CARR, BENNIE
LEONARD, R A

BRIDE

LEVENS, M C
LEVERETT, EFFIE
LEVERTON, JULIA H
LEVERTON, SALLIE
LEVERTON, WILLIE
LEVY, JEROLENE
LEVY, LIDIE
LEWIS, ALBERTA
LEWIS, ALICE
LEWIS, AMANDA
LEWIS, ANNIE
LEWIS, ANNIE
LEWIS, ARENA
LEWIS, OOLETHIE
LEWIS, CORA
LEWIS, EDA
LEWIS, EUGENE
LEWIS, FLORA
LEWIS, FRANCIS A
LEWIS, HENNIE
LEWIS, KATIE
LEWIS, L A
LEWIS, L V
LEWIS, LENORA
LEWIS, LILLIE
LEWIS, LIZZIE
LEWIS, LIZZIE
LEWIS, MATILDA JANE
LEWIS, MATTIE
LEWIS, ROSE O
LEWIS, SUSIE
LEWIS, SUSIE
LEWTWYLER, LIZZIE
LEWTWYLER?, ROSA
LIGHT, CLEO
LIGHT, G A
LILLARD, ALSIE
LILLEY, MAE
LIMBERT, AUGUSTA
LIMBERT, D D Mrs
LIMBERT, E A
LINDSAY, ADA
LINDSEY, ANNE
LINDSEY, ELLA M
LINDSEY, ESTELLA
LINDSEY, SARAH
LINE, BELLE
LINHART, MATILDA
LINSEY, CLARA
LINSON?, LILLIAN
LITES, VIOLA
LITTLE, CATTE P
LITTLE, CORENA
LITTLE, JENNIE
LITTLE, JOSIE B
LITTLE, M J

HOUSTON CO. TX. BRIDE INDEX 1882-1917 98

DATE

31 DEC
5 DEC
25 DEC
4 JAN

18 FEB
26 MAY
23 SEP
2 FEB

5 APR
5 AUG
11 JUN

20 JAN
27 DEC

21 MAY
B NOV
9 AL
S MAY

26 FEB

12 SEP

16 FEB

4 JUL

28 OCT

1887
1504
1889
1889
1889
1892
1883
1911
1811
1830
1810
1880
1899
1903
1905
1883
1316
1905
1886
1870
1910
1888
1892
1899
1807
1886
1913
1898
1814
1886
1300
1300
1888
1805
1307
18394
1802
191
1889
1802
1897
1806

1810

1897
1916
1910
1888
1891
1898
1906
1896
1892
1808
1910
1808
18394

BK-PG

T-248
2-206
2-191
2-192
3-55
2-160
10-314
10-246
2-318
10-107
2=-257
5-221
7-54
T-415
1-43
12-331
T-402
1-386
10-52
10-49
2-143
3-147
5-296
8-410
1-404
11-193
5-T6
11-39%8
1-325
5-358un
5-397
2-82
7-394
8-322
3-340
6-376
10-147
5-214
7-3
4-282nr
B-257
10-60
4-318
12-321
10-41
2-108
2-400
5-94
8-116
4-162
3-35nr
9-241
10-87
9-170
3-366



GROCM

YORK, GEORGE
RHODEN, C H
GAYLE, WEBSTER
GAYLE, WEBSTER
WOODS, HENRY
ADAMS, JAMES F
GAINUS, BILL
NAIL, JOHN DAVIS
LOVELL, J N/M?
WARD, ALLEN A
CUNNINGHAM, J W
TIMS, J L
PETERS, J L
HENDY?, A N
DENMON, HUBARD
CALHOUN, R D
BYNUM, DAVID
WHERRY, R L
MASTERS, J H
BERRY, W V
DAVIS, NAT
LANGHAM, W H
HOLL | NGSWORTH, W E
NORRED, C L
BOYKIN, C F
JONES, D M
HOLCOMB, ED
KILLION, A
CLARK, L G
JOHNSON, J A
SEWELL, J C
BYNUM, W J
RICH, CHARLEY
SLOAN, J D
TIMS, N J
STREET, JOHN
CALHOUN, YORK
EVANS, F J
BRYANT, LELILA
SHEDWIN, 1 J
HYNES?, JUDGE
STEEL, PAUL
JONES, H P
PATTON, JERRY S
SMITH, TONY
ROSS, JOHN
RINGGOLD, DAN
AUSTIN, ARTHUR
BLALOCK, S J
EVANS, DOUGLAS
HOLLEY, ALLEN
McKINNEY, J J
ROFF, DICK
HARRISON, W H
SIDES, JIM
WATTS, W ©

HOUSTON CO. TX. BRIDE

BRIDE

LITTLE, MARGARET
LITTLE, MOLLIE
LITTLE, NANCY
LITTLE, NANCY
LITTLE, ORA

LITILE, 8§ T

LITTLE, VIOLA
LIVELY, ALLIA
LIVELY, BETTIE
LIVELY, BEULAH
LIVELY, CB

LIVELY, CARMA
LIVELY, CLARA BELLE
LIVELY, EFFIE
LiIVELY, EMMA
LIVELY, ETHEL
LIVELY, ETTA
LIVELY, EULALIA
LIVELY, EVANS
LIVELY, FLORA AL ICE
LIVELY, I[DA COLEMAN
LIVELY, JESSE
LIVELY, KATHERINE
LIVELY, LEANORA
LIVELY, LILLIE

LIVELY, LILLIE JEWEL

LIVELY, Lou
LIVELY, M A
LIVELY, MARGARET A
LIVELY, MARY
LIVELY, MAUD
LIVELY, MINNIE
LIVELY, ORA
LIVELY, PEARL
LIVELY?, EDNA
LIVINGSTON, ARTIE
LIVINGSTON, BEULAH
LIVINGSTON, GUSSIE
LIVINGSTON, LEONA
LIVINGSTON, LIZZIE
LIVINGSTON, MAMIE
LIVINGSTON, OPAL
LOCK, SOPHRONIA
LOCKARD, ADEL INE
LOCKET, CORNEL A
LOCKETT, GRACIE
LOCKETT, IONE
LOCKETT, LALLIE
LOCKEY, IDA
LOCKHART, PARALEE
LOCKWOOD, ADEL INE
LODEN, JENNIE
LOEFKIN, BETTIE
LOFTON, ALICE
LOFTON, STELLA
LOGAN, CALLIE

INDEX 1882-1817 100

DATE

30 oCT
1 SEP
8 APR

13 APR

1 MAR
25 DEC
20 DEC
28 JUL

6 FEB

14 MAY

24 JAN
11 JuL
4 SEP

12 JUN
23 JUL

1 MAR
12 APR
14 JAN
25 JUN

9 MAY
18 FEB

5 APR
30 SEP

1 JAN

1888
1907
1898
1898
1811

1888
1817
1887
1886
1901

1886
1897
1812
1904
911

1514
1803
1815
1907
1884
1810
1892
1304
1881

1808
1805
1310
1887
1885
1888
1801

1800
1802
1900
1300
1904
1816
1510
1917
1911

1891

1912
1884
1816
1896
1898
1810
1912
1900
1912
1883
1887
1904
1908
1815
1893

BK-PG

2=-232
8-371
5-400
5-200
10-301
2-124
12-410
Z=-58
1-408
6-162
4-158
4-353
11-43
T-258nr
10-268
11-401
T=-1086
12-138
8-383
1-163
10-5¢
3-88
T-289
2-400
§-53
7-378
10-36
4-314
1-227
2-101
6-193
5-367
e-351nr
5-339
5-423
T=327
12-308
10-45
12-422
10-329nr
3-30
11-185
1-205
12-324
4-140
5-51
10-1Tnr
11-130
5=414
11-18
1-75
1-417
7-213
5-286
12-139
2-149%



